
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN NEVADA COUNTY 

AND 

JUMP TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, LLC 

 

The above referenced Agreement, including all attachments, exhibits, and other documents incorporated 

thereto, are modified as follows:  

 

Effective Dec 09, 2021: 

 

Exhibit F 

Budget  

Add: 

Item Number 8 

Item Description:  Home Safe Support Pilot Extension 

Comment:  Includes Home Safe data element set up, mapping tools, data correct screens, shared portal 
for community partners, HSAPS19, HMIS export. 07/01/2021 - 06/30/2022 
Qty: 1 
Price: $900.00 
Amount:  $900.00 
 

Change Total 2021-2022 from $10,680.00 to $11,580.00 

Change Total Agreement from $34,040.00 to $34,940.00 

 

 

 

 

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  the  parties  hereby  have  caused  this  Amendment  No 1  to be executed 

on this 25th day of January 2022. 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA :    CONTRACTOR: 

 

By:________________________________  By:_______________________________ 

 

Name:   Susan Hoek     Denise Brinkmeyer 

 

Title:  Chair of the Board of Supervisors   President 

 Nevada County 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Exhibit F 

 

Item Number Item 
Description 

Comment Quantity Price Amount 

1 LEAPS 1 - 10 Licensing and 
hosting 

1 $8,040.00 $8,040.00 

2 Training - Web 
Based 

New user training 
as requested. 

6 $440.00 $2,640.00  

3 Systems 
Modification Block 
Time  

One time 
modification for 
HomeSafe grant 
data tracking and 
reporting 

1 $2000.00 $2000.00 

    Total 2019-2020 $12,680.00 

4 LEAPS 1 - 10 Licensing and 
hosting 

1 $8,040.00 $8,040.00 

5 Training - Web 
Based 

New user training 
as requested. 

6 $440.00 $2,640.00  

    Total 2020-2021 $10,680.00 

6 LEAPS 1 - 10 Licensing and 
hosting 

1 $8,040.00 $8,040.00 

7 Training - Web 
Based 

New user training 
as requested. 

6 $440.00 $2,640.00  

  8 Home Safe 
Support Pilot 
Extension 

Includes Home 
Safe data element 
set up, mapping 
tools, data correct 
screens, shared 
portal for 
community 
partners, 
HSAPS19, HMIS 
export 

1 $900.00    $900.00 

    Total 2021-2022 $11,580.00 

    Total Agreement $34,940.00 

 


